产品承认书
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客 户 名 称
CUSTOMER NAME
客 户 料 号
P/N OF CUSTOMER
承 认 字 号
APPROVAL NO.
产 品 名 称
PRODUCT NAME
敏感型负温度系数热敏电阻
SN NTC THERMISTOR
规 格 型 号
TYPE SPECIFICATION
SNS502B13950FE1DP080ERW25
承认书版本号
APPROVAL SHEET VERSION
1.0
承 认 日 期
DATE OF APPROVAL
供 应 商
SUPPLIER
 客 户
CUSTOMER
制 定
DESIGNED
审 核
CHECKED
批 准
APPROVED
检 验
INSPECTED
审 核
CHECKED
批 准
APPROVED
供应商品管部印鉴
SUPPLIER QA SEAL
客户承认印鉴
CUSTOMER APPROVAL SEAL
修  订  履  历
REVISION   LIST
版 本 修订时间 制 定 修 订 内 容
1.0 2022-05-26
李宝建
LI BAOJIAN
初始发行
INITIAL ISSUE
目 录
CONTENTS
1、 规格型号 PART IDENTIFICATION ................................................................................................................................... 1
2、 产品特性 PRODUCTION FEATURES .............................................................................................................................. 3
2.1 技术参数 TECHNICAL PARAMETER ........................................................................................................................... 3
2.2 外形尺寸、材质PRODUCTION DIMENSION、MATERIAL .............................................................................. 3
3、 检验规则 INSPECTION REGULATIONS ......................................................................................................................... 4
3.1 出厂检验 DELIVERY INSPECTION ............................................................................................................................... 4
3.2 型式检验 PATTERN INSPECTION ............................................................................................................................... 5
4、 包装、贮存 PACKAGE &STORAGE ................................................................................................................................ 6
4.1 包装 PACKAGE ................................................................................................................................................................. 6
4.2 贮存 STORAGE ................................................................................................................................................................. 6
第 1 页/共 6 页
1、 规格型号 PART IDENTIFICATION
SN S 502 B1 3950 F E 1 DP 080 E RW 25
① ② ③ ④ ④ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪ ⑫ ⑬
①
产品类别
PART NUMBER ENTIFICATION
SN指敏感型负温度系数热敏电阻；
SN INDICATES SMD NTC THERMISTOR
②
系列类别
SERIES CATEGORY
S指传感器
S-FINGER SENSOR
③
产品阻值（25°零功率电阻值）
PRODUCT RESISTANCE (25° ZERO POWER
RESISTANCE)
502指5KΩ
502 MEANS 5KΩ;
④
B 值代码
B-VALUE CODE
B1指 25/50；
B1 MEANS 25/50
⑤
B 值数值
B-VALUE TOLERANCE
3950指B值为3950K
3950 MEANS THAT B VALUE IS 3950K
⑥
阻值误差
PACKAGING STYLE
F指±1%
F INDICATES ±1%
⑦
头部外观结构
HEAD APPEARANCE STRUCTURE
E指环氧树脂包封；
E MEANS EPOXY RESIN ENCAPSULATION;
⑧
线材颜色
WIRE COLOR
3指线材颜色为黑色；
3 FINGER WIRE COLOR IS BLACK;
⑨
线材规格
WIRE SPECIFIVATION
DP指UL4469 HF#30并线；
DP MEANS UL4469 HF#30 PARALLEL;
⑩
线材长度 080指产品总长度为80mm；
第 2 页/共 6 页
WIRE LENGTH 080 MEANS THE TOTAL LENGTH OF THE PRODUCT IS
80MM;
⑪
环保产品
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION PRODUCTS
E表示环保；
E STANDS FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION;
⑫
特殊定义
SPECIAL DEFINITION
RW指产品头部尺寸宽度W≤2.5mm，深度H≤
6.0mm；
RW REFERS TO THE PRODUCT HEAD SIZE WIDTH
W≤2.5MM, DEPTH H≤6.0MM;
⑬
线尾剥线长度
STRIP LENGTH OF WIRE TAIL
25指产品尾线剥线长度2.5mm。
25 INDICATES THAT THE STRIP LENGTH OF THE TAIL
CABLE IS 2.5MM.
第 3 页/共 6 页
2、 产品特性PRODUCTION FEATURES
2.1 技术参数TECHNICAL PARAMETER
型号规格
SPECIFICATION AND MODEL
额定零功率电
阻值
RATED ZERO
POWER
RESISTANCE
VALUE
B（K）
耗散系数
DISSIPATION
COEFFICIENT
（S）
热时间常数
THERMAL TIME
CONSTANT
（S）
额定功率
RATED
POWER
（mw）
工作温度范围
（°C）
SNS502B13950FE1DP080ERW25 5K 3950 ≥2.5 ≤15 150 -40~105
2.2 外形尺寸PRODUCTION DIMENSION
（单位UNIT：MM）
第 4 页/共 6 页
3、 检验规则  INSPECTION REGULATIONS
3.1 出厂检验 DELIVERY INSPECTION
序号
SEQUENCE
检测项目
TEST ITEM
检验方法
INSPECTION METHOD
性能要求
PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENT
（1） R25
将待测品置于 25℃高精度油
槽内稳定后测量
THE PRODUCT TO BE
MEASURED IS PLACED IN A
25℃ HIGH PRECISION OIL
TANK FOR STABILITY
5KΩ±1%
（2） B25/50
将待测品置于25℃、50°C精
度油槽内稳定后测量
THE PRODUCT TO BE TESTED
IS PLACED IN A 25℃, 50°C
PRECISION OIL TANK AND
THEN MEASURED
3950K±1%
（3）
外观
APPEARANCE
目视检查
VISUAL INSPECTION
产品符合2.2的外形要求，无针孔、
氧化、烫伤等
THE PRODUCT MEETS THE
APPEARANCE REQUIREMENTS OF
2.2,WITHOUT
PINHOLES,OXIDATION,BURNS,ETC
（4）
尺寸
DIMENSION
用精度为0.01mm的卡尺测量
MEASURE WITH A CALIPER
WITH AN ACCURACY OF
0.01MM
符合2.2的外形尺寸
CONFORM TO THE DIMENSIONS OF
2.2
（5）
绝缘电阻测试
INSULATION
RESISTANCE
TEST
绝缘电压INSULATION
VOLTAGE：300VDC
时间TIME：1min
无外观损伤 NO APPARENT DAMAGE
绝缘电阻 INSULATION RESISTANCE：
≥150 MΩ
第 5 页/共 6 页
3.2 型式检验PATTERN INSPECTION
序号
SEQUENCE
检验项目
ITEMS
检验标准
STANDARD
检验标准
STANDARD
性能要求
PERFORMANCE
REQUIREMENTS
（1）
跌落
FALL
IEC68-2-32
跌落高度 DROP HEIGHE：1±
0.1m
跌落次数 NUMBER OF
DROPS：1
跌落面 FALLING SURFACE：水
泥CEMENT
无外观损伤
NO COSMETIC DAMAGE
∣△R25/ R25∣≤1%
∣△B/ B∣≤2%
（2）
湿热负载
MOIST HEAT LOAD
IEC68-2-2/IEC68-
2-3/CNS5550
温度 TEMPERATURE：40±2°C
湿度 HUMIDITY：90~95%RH
时间 TIME：500±12h；工作电
流 PERATING CURRENT
无外观损伤
NO COSMETIC DAMAGE
∣△R25/ R25∣≤5%
∣△B/ B∣≤2%
（3）
高温存储
HIGHT TEMPERATURE
LOADS
IEC68-2-
2/CNS5550
温度 TEMPERATURE：105±2°C
时间 TIME：1000±24h
无外观损伤
NO COSMETIC DAMAGE
∣△R25/ R25∣≤5%
∣△B/ B∣≤2%
（4）
冷热冲击
COLD AND HEAT
SHOCK
IEC68-2-14
温度 TEMPERATURE：-40°C，
+105°C
周期 PERIOD：100,30min/cyc
无外观损伤
NO COSMETIC DAMAGE
∣△R25/ R25∣≤5%
∣△B/ B∣≤2%
（5）
低温存储
LOW TEMPERATURE
STORAGE
IEC68-2-1
温度 TEMPERATURE：-40±2°C
时间 TIME：1000±24h
无外观损伤
NO COSMETIC DAMAGE
∣△R25/ R25∣≤2%
∣△B/ B∣≤2%
（6）
耐久性
DURABILITY
UL1434
环境温度 ENVIRONMENT
TEMPERATURE：25±2°C
工作电流 WORKING CURRENT
周期 PERIOD：6000
无外观损伤
NO COSMETIC DAMAGE
∣△R25/ R25∣≤5%
∣△B/ B∣≤2%
第 6 页/共 6 页
4、 包装、贮存 PACKAGE &STORAGE
4.1 包装 PACKAGE
序号
SEQUENCE
包装方式
PACKAGING
包装材料、尺寸
PACKAGING MATERIAL &DIMENSION
产品数量
QUANTITY OF PRODUCT
（1）
包装袋
PACKING BAG
热封口袋 HEAT SEAL POCKET 1000PCS
（2）
内包装盒
INNER BOX
纸箱CARTON，
L×W×H=185mm×70mm×190mm
（3）
外包装箱
OUTER PACKING BOX
纸箱CARTON，
L×W×H=370mm×205mm×215mm
4.2 贮存 STORAGE
产品密封保存，存放产品的仓库环境温度-10°C~+40°C、相遇湿度不大于70%，仓库内不允许有各、
易爆的种有害气体、易爆的产品及有腐蚀腐蚀性的化学物品，并且无强烈的机械震动、冲击和强辐射的
作用，包装箱应垫高地面至少20cm，距离墙壁、热源、冷源、窗口或空气入口至少50cm。
⚫ THIS PRODUCT MUST BE KEPT SEALED.
⚫ STORE IN AN ORDINARY ENVIRONMENT (NORMAL ROOM TEMPERATURE, HUMIDITY AND
ATMOSPHERIC PRESSURE).
⚫ STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -10℃~+40℃
⚫ RELATIVE HUMIDITY: ≤70%RH.
⚫ KEEP AWAY FROM CORROSIVE GASES, DEOXIDIZING GAS, FLAMMABLE GAS OR DIRECT
SUNLIGHT.
⚫ AVOID STRONG MECHANICAL VIBRATION, SHOCK.
⚫ THE PACKING BOX SHOULD BE RAISED AT LEAST 20CM ABOVE THE GROUND AND AT LEAST
50CM AWAY FROM THE WALL, HEAT SOURCE, COLD SOURCE, WINDOWS OR AIR INLET.
⚫ ABNORMAL STORAGE AND OPERATING CONDITIONS MAY CAUSE MALFUNCTION FUNCTION
OR FAILURE OF OUR PRODUCTS.